

16-C-00025; Willow Avenue (Swann Avenue to Main Street) Bike Lane / Sidewalk Project
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 06, 2017

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.		LAS Contracting Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
SP-11.16	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
0102 14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	32	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	872	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,616.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,100.00
0110 4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	7	\$ 30.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 511.00
0120 71	REGULAR EXCVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY)	LS	1	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
0160 4	TYPE B STABILITATION	SY	258	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,610.00
0285-706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	234	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,190.00
0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	3,486	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,944.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,402.00
0337 7 81	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	296	\$ 133.00	\$ 39,368.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 88,800.00
0400 0 11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	CY	20	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	55	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB , TYPE D	LF	588	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 19,992.00
0520 3	VALLEY GUTTER - CONCRETE	LF	58	\$ 118.00	\$ 6,844.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00
0520 70	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL-VARIABLE WIDTH	SY	29.3	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,611.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,930.00
0522 1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK	SY	717	\$ 46.00	\$ 32,982.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 49,473.00
0522 2	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 6" THICK	SY	520	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 43,680.00
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	237	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,214.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,006.00
0550 10248	FENCING TYPE B, 7.1 - 8.0, RESET EXISTING	LF	32	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	439	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,073.00
0630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	140	\$ 23.35	\$ 3,269.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
0630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	358	\$ 34.08	\$ 12,200.64	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,320.00
0632 7 2	SIGNAL CABLE-REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER	LF	632	\$ 6.81	\$ 4,303.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,320.00
0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" X 24" COVER SIZE	EA	13	\$ 681.44	\$ 8,858.72	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,350.00
0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE	LF	20	\$ 9.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
0646 1 11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	9	\$ 1,093.07	\$ 9,837.63	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00
0646 1 60	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE	EA	2	\$ 353.73	\$ 707.46	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
0650 1 14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM	AS	3	\$ 1,192.94	\$ 3,578.82	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 4,620.00
0650 1 60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE - POLES TO REMAIN	AS	1	\$ 117.91	\$ 117.91	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
0650 1 70	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE	AS	2	\$ 506.60	\$ 1,013.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
0653 1 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1-WAY	AS	8	\$ 725.36	\$ 5,802.88	\$ 945.00	\$ 7,560.00
0653 1 12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2-WAYS	AS	1	\$ 1,422.75	\$ 1,422.75	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
0653 1 40	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, RELOCATE	AS	1	\$ 270.78	\$ 270.78	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
0653 1 60	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL-POLE/PEDESTAL	AS	2	\$ 58.95	\$ 117.90	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
0660 2101	LOOP ASSEMBLY - F&I, TYPE A	AS	3	\$ 1,105.10	\$ 3,315.30	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00
0660 2106	LOOP ASSEMBLY - F&I, TYPE F	AS	1	\$ 1,119.08	\$ 1,119.08	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
0660 3 11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	EA	1	\$ 15,157.91	\$ 15,157.91	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
0660 3 12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	EA	1	\$ 6,302.22	\$ 6,302.22	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
0665 1 11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	9	\$ 222.81	\$ 2,005.29	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,980.00
0665 1 40	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, RELOCATE	EA	2	\$ 197.84	\$ 395.68	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
0665 1 60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO	EA	4	\$ 235.82	\$ 943.28	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00
0670 5110	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA	AS	1	\$ 28,212.03	\$ 28,212.03	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
0670 5400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	AS	1	\$ 1,406.80	\$ 1,406.80	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,235.00
0670 5500	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	AS	1	\$ 2,961.57	\$ 2,961.57	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
0670 5600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	AS	1	\$ 707.45	\$ 707.45	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	20	\$ 424.46	\$ 8,489.20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	2	\$ 1,212.75	\$ 2,425.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	4	\$ 275.63	\$ 1,102.52	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	8	\$ 165.38	\$ 1,323.04	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
0700 3201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
0700 3501	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
0706 3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	127	\$ 7.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,016.00
0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	1,111	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,888.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,554.00
0711 11124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	LF	241	\$ 4.00	\$ 964.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,097.00
0711 11125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	202	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,060.00
0711 11141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE, 6"	GM	0.081	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 170.10	\$ 9,506.17	\$ 770.00
0711 11160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	12	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00
0711 11170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
0711 12123	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	166	\$ 4.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,324.00
0711 12125	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	103	\$ 5.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,090.00
0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	1121	\$ 18.50	\$ 20,738.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 29,146.00
0711 14160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	37	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00
0711 14170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	8	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.361	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,949.40	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,971.00
0711 16102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.110	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,310.00
0711 16133	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE SKIP, 12" APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 DROP	GM	0.040	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 720.00
0711 16201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.579	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,126.60	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,369.00
0711 17	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT	SF	536	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,768.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,680.00
8100W	WATER METER BOX, ADJUST	EA	8	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
9910W	VALVE BOX TOP (HEIGHT), ADJUST	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
	TOTAL				\$ 541,847.88		\$702,230.00
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.				Bids Received By: <u>Jim Greiner</u>			
				Jim Greiner, P.E.			
				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department			
				306 E. Jackson Street - 4N			
				Tampa, FL 33602			